

Arun Kumar Chaudhary vs State of HP & others

CWP No. 16002 of 2025

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents-State.

CWP No. 16002 of 2025 & CMP No. 24598 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 18.11.2025. Reply/instructions, as prayed for, in
the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 10, 2025
(narender)