

**Arun Kumar Chaudhary Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 16002 of 2025.**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply not filed. List after three weeks, as prayed for. In the meanwhile, learned Deputy Advocate General to have instructions as to whether the amount being prayed by the petitioner, is an admitted amount of disputed amount.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)