

**Arun Kumar Chaudhary Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.16002 of 2025**

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter vacation.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 29, 2025  
(Rishi)