

Arun Kumar Chaudhary Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.16002 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Petitioner complains that despite grant of sufficient opportunities to the respondents, he has not been paid for the works completed by him. Let the admissible payments for the works completed by the petitioner be made to him within three weeks.

List on **04.06.2026**.

Reply/instructions be also filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No.24598 of 2025

In view of above order passed in the writ petition,
this application to stand disposed of.

May 06, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge